

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4657

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2025


Yoga Wellness Centres in Andhra Pradesh


4657. Shri Prabhakar Reddy Vemireddy:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that more than 50 Yoga Wellness Centres have been approved under

National AYUSH Mission for the State of Andhra Pradesh since 2014-15 till 2019-20;

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise;

(c) the details of the Yoga Wellness Centres approved from 2020-21 to 2024-25; and

(d) the details of the Wellness Centres become operational as of February, 2025?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) & (b) No. Central Government has approved 13 units of Yoga Wellness Centers under

National Ayush Mission in the State of Andhra Pradesh since 2014-15 till 2019-20 as per the proposals received from State Government through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs).

The district-wise details of approved facilities for Yoga Wellness Centres is furnished at

Annexure-I.

(c) Under NAM, 45 units of Yoga Wellness Centres were further approved to Andhra

Pradesh as per proposals received through SAAPs from year 2020-21 to 2024-25 and the details are enclosed in Annexure-II.

(d) As reported by State Government 13 units of Yoga Wellness Centres are operational as of

February 2025, as indicated in Annexure-I.
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Annexure –I


The district-wise details of approved Yoga Wellness Centers in the State of Andhra

Pradesh from   2014-15 to 2019-20


S. No.
Name of the Location of Yoga

Wellness Centre

System
District

1 Kotabommali Ayurveda Srikakulam

2 Vizianagaram Ayurveda Vizianagaram

3 Koruprolu Ayurveda Anakapalli

4 Atchampeta Ayurveda Kakinada

5 Gollalakoderu Ayurveda West Godavari

6 Kolavennu Ayurveda Krishna

7 Amaravathi Ayurveda Palnadu

8 Alluru Ayurveda SPSR Nellore

9 Nellore Ayurveda SPSR Nellore

10 Nandyal Ayurveda Nandyal

11 Santhebedanur Ayurveda Sri Satyasai

12 Jammalamadugu Ayurveda Kadapa

13 Chenganagunta Ayurveda Tirupathi


Annexure –II


The district-wise details of approved Yoga Wellness Centers in the State of Andhra

Pradesh from 2020-21 to 2024-25


S. No.
Name of the Location of

Yoga Wellness Centre
System District

1 Pundi Ayurveda Srikakulam

2 Singupurum Ayurveda Srikakulam

3 Srikakulam Ayurveda Srikakulam

4 Bondapalli Ayurveda Vizianagaram

5 Komatipalli Ayurveda Vizianagaram

6 Burja Ayurveda Manyam

7 Anakapalli Ayurveda Anakapalli

8 Kannurupalem Ayurveda Anakapalli

9 Narsipatnam Ayurveda Anakapalli

10 Nidadavolu Ayurveda East Godavari

11 Vempa Ayurveda West Godavari

12 Unguturu Ayurveda Eluru

13 Kanumolu Ayurveda Krishna

14 Telaprolu Ayurveda Krishna

15 Anigandlapadu Ayurveda NTR

16 Konakanchi Ayurveda NTR

17 Sekuru Ayurveda Guntur

18 Tumuluru Ayurveda Guntur

19 Venkatapalem Ayurveda Guntur

20 Nagaram Ayurveda Konaseema

21 Perali Ayurveda Bapatla

22 Bellamkonda Ayurveda palnadu

23 Tanguturu Ayurveda prakasam

24 Thaticherla Ayurveda prakasam

25 Zarugumalli Ayurveda prakasam

26 Chiramana Ayurveda Spsr Nellore

27 Gandavaram Ayurveda Spsr Nellore

28 Siddanakonduru Ayurveda Spsr Nellore

29 Thotapalligudur Ayurveda Spsr Nellore

30 Ramadurgam Ayurveda Kurnool

31 Kurnool Ayurveda Kurnool

32 Ahobilam Ayurveda Nandyal

33 Bandiatmakur Ayurveda Nandyal

34 Dronachalam Ayurveda Nandyal

35 Gorantla Ayurveda Sri satya sai

36 Kanumukkala Ayurveda Ananthapur

37 Lepakshi Ayurveda Sri satya sai

38 Sevamandirparigi Ayurveda Sri satya sai

39 Chittoor Ayurveda Chittoor

40 Kuppam Ayurveda Chittoor

41 Kurugonda Ayurveda Tirupathi

42 Momidi Ayurveda Tirupathi

43 Guntur Unani Guntur

44 Buddam Unani Bapatla


45 Banaganapalli Unani Nandyal

